ORCHESTRATION SCALES Updated as of 5/22/23

	GENERAL PRICE LIST* Non-Theatrical Productions***	PRICE LIST* Theatrical	Year 1	B'WAY** Year 2	B'WAY** Year 3 n/a	LIVE TV & VIDEOTAPE	BASIC CABLE	NON-STD (PAY TV)	PBS	SOUND RECORDING	TV & RADIO COMMERCIAL
Expiration Dates	3/5/24	3/5/24	3/6/23	3/5/24		12/25/22	extended	extended	5/25/2023	2/3/24	extended
	ORCHESTRATIC)N									
5 lines	20.66										
Each additional line thru 9	3.42										
4 bar page, 10 lines or fewer	37.57	37.57	38.10	39.24		31.35	33.86	28.13	38.13	37.53	23.04
Each additional line thru 19	2.30	2.30	2.09	2.15		1.20	1.34	1.10	1.52	1.65	<mark>1.</mark> 26
Each line over 20	1.73	1.73									
	VOCAL SCORING										
4 bar page, 4 voices or fewer						13.56	14.79	12.29	16.66	16.43	<mark>1</mark> 0.22
Each additional line						1.20	1.34	1.10	1.52	1.65	.96

Hourly Rates	64.36	2x page rate	2x page rate			47.04	50.79	42.21	54.91	56.43	59.54
Takedown						7.84 4 bar unit	Time Rate	Time Rate	41.33	52.13(1 st pg.) 35.12(each additional)	Time Rate
Minimum Call	4 HOURS	4 HOURS				188.16/4hr.		168.84/4hr.	219.64/4hr.	239.00/4hr.	266.02
	GENERAL PRICE LIST* Non-Theatrical Productions***	PRICE LIST* Theatrical	B'WAY**			LIVE TV & VIDEOTAPE	BASIC CABLE	NON-STD (PAY TV)	PBS	SOUND RECORDING	TV & RADIO COMMERCIAL
AFM-EPF	11.99%	11.99%	9.59%			12.1%	11.99%	11.99%	12.1%	14.09%	18.15%
	Pension rates are inclusive of the AFM & EPF Supplemental Contribution required by the Rehabilitation Plan EFFECTIVE 8/1/2018										
Health & Welfare	7.5%	15%	58.00/day +3%			30.00 per day	= nours, hours x	wages/17.16 =hours x 6.075	125.00	28.00 1st svc 22.00 ea. add'I svc.	26.00+6% Of wage

*Local 802 General Price List, which applies to any writing not covered by another scale.

** An additional 25% Supervision fee over and above scale is mandatory on Broadway.

Broadway Facilities Fee: \$238.41

*** Non-Theatrical Productions: Cabarets, Night Clubs, Club Dates, Jazz Clubs, Concert Hall

MOTION PICTURE & TV FILM

	Motion Picture	Low Budget Motion Picture	Ultra-Low Motion Picture	Television Film	Low-Budget TV Film			
Expiration Dates:	4/27/2024	4/27/2024	4/27/2024	4/27/2024	4/27/2024			
1-13 lines	34.62	34.62 29.22 25.11		37.11	31.90			
14-20 lines	44.53	37.51	32.25	47.71	41.01			
21-25 lines	49.84	42.02	36.14	53.40	45.93			
26-30 lines	55.25	46.58	40.05	59.16	50.92			
31-35 lines	60.74	51.17	444.01	65.05	55.93			
36-40 lines	66.08	55.70	47.88	70.80	60.85			
41-45 lines	72.54	61.18	52.62	77.71	66.86			
46-50 lines	77.36	65.21	52.62	82.84	71.28			
Over 50 lines	79.92	67.38	57.95	85.61	73.62			
Hourly Rates	55.47	46.75	40.21	59.42	51.06			
Takedown	27.87 per lead sheet page	23.50 per lead sheet page	20.23 per lead sheet page	29.87 per lead sheet page	25.66 per lead sheet page			
AFM-EPF	11.99%	13.189%	13.189%	11.99%	13.189%			
Pension rates are inclusive of the AFM & EPF Supplemental Contribution required by the Rehabilitation Plan.								
Health & Welfare	Wages/34.23=hrs, Hrs xWages/28.24=hrs, Hrs x4.045=Money4.045=Money		Wages/24.32=hrs, Hrs x 4.045=Money	Wages/36.67=hrs, Hrs x 4.045=Money	Wages/30.=hrs, Hrs x 4.045=Money			